GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 152
TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.02.2020

Safety and Liberty of the Students
152. SHRI K. NAVASKANI:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:
(a) whether the Government is aware about recent events of violence in various universities of the country and proposed to obtain a comprehensive report regarding the causes and impact of these events;
(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;
(c) the measures proposed to be taken by the Government for the safety and liberty of the students; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL ‘NISHANK?)

(@) to (d) There have been reports of some violence in some universities in the country. Ministry of Human Resource Development was apprised of the factual position by the concerned Central Universities. All the Central Universities are competent by their statutes to ensure proper safety and unhindered progress of the

students.
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HKKjr 1jdK;
ekuo lalk/ku fodkl ea=ky;
mPprj " k{kk foHkkx

yksd IHkk
vrkjkafdr iz”u la[;k 152
mRrj nsus dh rkjh[k 03-02-2020

Nk=ksa dh Igj{kk vkSj Lora=rk
1152- Jh dsfi uokl[kuh%
D;k ekuo lalkeku fodkl ea=h ;g crkus dh d'ik djsaxs fd%

Yad%2 Dik ljdkj ns'k ds fofHkUu fo'ofolky;ksa esa gky gh esa ggbZ fgalk dh ?kVukvksa Is voxr gS vkSj D;k ljdkj dk mDr
?kVukvksa ds dkj.k vkSj izHkko ds laca/k esa O;kid fjiksVZ izklir djus dk fopkj fd;k gS(

Ya[kY2 ;fn gka] rks rRlacaekh C;kSjk D;k gS vkSj ;fn ugha] rks blds D;k dkj.k gSa(

Yax¥2 ljdkj }kjk Nk=ksa dh Igj{kk vkSj Lora=rk gsrq D;k mik;
izLrkfor gSa( vkS;j

Ya?kY2 ;fn gka] rks rRlacaekh C;kSjk D;k gS\

MRIrj
ekuo lalk/ku fodkl ea=h
YaJh jes” k iks[kfj;ky ~u” kad™ Y2
Yad%2 Is ¥a?k%2% ns’k esa dgN fo’ofo|ky;ksa esa dgN fgalk dh
fiiksVsaZ vkbZ gSa A ekuo lalk/ku fodkl ea=ky; dks lacaf/kr dsUnzh; fo”ofolky; }kjk okLrfod fLFkfr Is voxr djk;k x;k Fkk A IHkh dsUnzh; fo”ofolky; Ikafof/kd :i Is Nk=ksa dh leqgfpr Igj{kk vkSj fuckZ/k izxfr Igfuf’pr djus gsrq ke gSa A
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